05-10-2001

RECC

-	101712247	
		ATTY: DOCKET NO12734/
5-7-01		MAY - 7 2001
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the	
. Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):
WILD, Michael David	Name: M.W.P	OLYMER PRODUCTS LIMITED
WED, Monder David		he as Street Address
	Street Address: The Old E	
	City/State/Zip:Little Eate	on, Derby DE21 5 DS, ENGLAND
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X	X] No Additional name(s) & addres	s attached? [] Yes [XX] No
. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment 🗆 Merger		
Security Agreement   Change of Name		
Other Execution Date March 28, 2001		
. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):		
	aw application, the evenution date	of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a n A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Regist	ation No.(s)
09/796,199		
Additional	numbers attached? □ Yes [XX] N	0
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total Number of application	ations and
concerning document should be mailed:		<u>one</u>
lame: Jeffrey J. Schwartz	7 Total Fee (37 C F R 3	41)
	ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.A.	
2180 Two First Union Plaza	<ul> <li>Authorized to</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit for deficiencies only
301 S. Tryon St.		1 0005
Charlotte, NC 28282	8. Deposit Account No. 0	1-0205
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the
riginal document.		$u_0 =$
No. (	0A	40 <i>E</i>
Jeffrey J. Schwartz	lt_	<u></u> May 2, 2001
Jeffrey J. Schwartz	lg	<u></u>  Date
Jeffrey J. Schwartz Jame of Person Signing	uding cover sheet, attachments, a	Date
Jeffrey J. Schwartz Jame of Person Signing	uding cover sheet, attachments, a	Date
Jeffrey J. Schwartz lame of Person Signing	****	Date nd document: <u>3</u>
Jeffrey J. Schwartz ame of Person Signing	**** I hereby certify that this corre	Date nd document: <u>3</u> spondence is being deposited with
Jeffrey J. Schwartz ame of Person Signing	**** I hereby certify that this corre the United States Postal Servic addressed to: BOX <u>ASSIGNN</u>	Date nd document: <u>3</u> spondence is being deposited with e as first class mail in an envelope <u>1ENTS</u> , Assistant Commissioner
Jeffrey J. Schwartz lame of Person Signing Total number of pages inclu	**** I hereby certify that this corre the United States Postal Servic	Date nd document: <u>3</u> spondence is being deposited with e as first class mail in an envelope <u>1ENTS</u> , Assistant Commissioner
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inclu	**** I hereby certify that this corre the United States Postal Servic addressed to: BOX <u>ASSIGNN</u>	Date nd document: <u>3</u> spondence is being deposited with e as first class mail in an envelope <u>1ENTS</u> , Assistant Commissioner

PATENT REEL: 011772 FRAME: 0759

a na mana ang na sa sa na pang mga mga n

**R SHEET** 

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Michael David Wild, a citizen and resident of the United Kingdom and residing at 51 Newbridge Road, Ambergate, Belper, Derbyshire, DE56 2GR, England, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto M. W. Polymer Products Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having an office at The Old Brewery, Duffield Road, Little Eaton, Derby, DE21 5DS, England, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention entitled A METHOD FOR SEALING A LEAK IN A PIPE JOINT, as described in the Application Serial No. Office, 199, ..., filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 28<sup>cm</sup> day of 26 CREPT and a secribed and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional

## PATENT REEL: 011772 FRAME: 0760

applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said M. W. Polymer Products Limited, as sole ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this \_28 day of \_\_\_\_\_MARCH \_\_\_, 2001. 🗸 Michael